(Rev. 10/02)	0 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	78181-327002
Tab settings	194127 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kunhua Lin Michael Xie  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fortinet, Inc.  Internal Address:
A N. ( ) ( )	1800 × U.S. C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1090 Kifer Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: February 27, 2006	Taliania ramojo, a sadrosojos) amanoa. 🛄 100 🛂 110
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Michael A. DeSanctis, Reg. No. 39,957</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Michael A. DeSanctis, Reg. No. 39,957</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. DeSanctis, Reg. No. 39,957  Internal Address: USPTO Customer No. 35657	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Michael A. DeSanctis, Reg. No. 39,957</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. DeSanctis, Reg. No. 39,957  Internal Address: USPTO Customer No. 35657  Street Address:  City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael A. DeSanctis, Reg. No. 39,957  Internal Address: USPTO Customer No. 35657  Street Address:  City: State: Zip:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  E THIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2006 RMEBRAHT 00000035 11366673

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0649

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **Kunhua Lin**, residing at 627 Ivy Avenue, Coquitlam, British Columbia V3J 2H8; and **Michael Xie**, residing at 685 Loma Verde Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "**Electronic Message and Data Tracking System**" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and is further identified as Attorney File No. 78181-327002;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Fortinet, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 1090 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) set forth below:

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No.: 78181-327002	1	
Date: February 27,2006	Kunhua Lin	
PROVINCE OF British Columbia) ss.		
Canada	)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Province, personally appeared Kunhua Lin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.		
Given under my hand and seal of of	fice this, 2006.	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
Date: Vebruary 27, 2006  STATE OF California  COUNTY OF 11.5 A	Michael Xie	
COUNTY OF U.S.A.	) ) ss.	
	,	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael Xle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.		
Given under my hand and seal of off	ice this, 2006.	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

Page 2 of 2